Race Date
October 29, 2016

Overall

1

© 0 N O O b~ WN

A A D DB DD DD WWWWWWWWWWNNDNDNDDNDNDNDNMNNNNMNNNRERERPERERPREPRPR
N O OO WNPEFP O O 0 NO OB WNPOOWOWNO O WDNEREPOOOWWNOOGPP™MWNDNDLPREO

Name
SCOTT ERBA
JEFF MATSUMOTO
ERIC CHRIS
SUZY MATSUMOTO
MICHAEL HINTON
SEAN O'CONNOR
SCOTT STEIN
AMY FUHS
JOE UNWIN
DARIN SIMMS
ZEB WALL
DAN ROBINSON
DENISE REESOR
DAVID WHITBY
KRISTINE NORTON
STEVE FREETO
KEVIN KELLY
NATHAN WELTZ
LORI GOERTZ
KATHY GARVIN
DELBERT YODER
GALEN MAST
STAN KAUFFMAN
PETER COLAN
RUSSELL HOCHSTETLER
RACHEL PENNER
GERHARD FUSSLE
JIM MCCARTHY
ANGIE ROCKENBAUGH
RON SHERCK
JEFF RICE
RACHEL WENGER
CHRISTOPHER ORTEGA
JIM CHECKLEY
EMMA KEARNS
EARL ARMENTROUT
TONY CLOUSE
MADISON GRIME
SEAN KEARNS
NICOLE HELMAN
JENNIFER MASTEN
AMY HOUSER
MICHELE THOMAS
KENNETH GELJACK
NATHAN MARTIN
STEPHANIE ROBINSON
KIM ANDERSON

2016 Haunted Hilly Half and Frightening 5K
Overall Finish List

Half Marathon

City
WINONA LAKE IN

INDIANAPOLIS IN

NAPPANEE IN

GOSHEN IN
GRANGER IN

ELKHART IN
MIDDLEBURY IN
GOSHEN IN

GOSHEN IN

GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
SOUTH BEND IN
GOSHEN IN

UNION CITY IN
ELKHART IN
WAKARUSA IN
GOSHEN IN
ELKHART IN
ELKHART IN
MISHAWAKA IN
NAPPANEE ME
FORT WAYNE IN
ELKHART IN

ELKHART IN
NORTH LIBERTY IN
MISHAWAKA IN
BRISTOL IN
ELKHART IN
KALAMAZOO Ml
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

6795
7907
4200
7905
7044
6499
4987
4198
4199
7177
6458
4992
7149
7221
4190
6466
7076
7216
6877
4196
7232
7906
7071
6762
7047
7144
4191
6464
6500
7172
7153
7217
7138
6753
7075
6719
6761
6882
7074
6477
7112
7052
7197
6873
7111
7155
6462

a7
45
38
47
49
51
54
26
31
52
38
50
31
52
36
42
24
33
41
56
60
43
49
58
60
28
62
49
43
55
53
28
29
46
17
45
45
16
46
34
37
41
36
69
31
44
51
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Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
45-49
50-54
50-54
Top Fin
30-34
50-54
35-39
50-54
Top Fin
50-54
35-39
40-44
20-24
30-34
40-44
55-59
60-64
40-44
45-49
55-59
60-64
25-29
60-64
45-49
40-44
55-59
50-54
25-29
25-29
45-49
15-19
45-49
45-49
15-19
45-49
30-34
35-39
40-44
35-39
65-69
30-34
40-44
50-54

Time
1:16:22.4
1:22:34.8
1:32:06.8
1:33:22.8
1:37:38.2
1:38:11.7
1:39:29.3
1:44:46.7
1:44:47.8
1:45:56.9
1:47:34.9
1:47:50.1
1:48:02.9
1:48:41.6
1:48:51.8
1:49:30.8
1:49:45.7
1:50:33.5
1:51:05.8
1:51:14.8
1:51:36.8
1:52:16.9
1:52:18.1
1:52:23.3
1:54:48.5
1:55:08.1
1:55:27.5
1:55:31.2
1:55:56.2
1:56:08.4
1:56:58.7
1:57:31.1
1:58:25.5
2:00:32.8
2:00:39.2
2:01:20.8
2:02:11.3
2:02:11.4
2:05:49.1
2:07:16.8
2:07:17.8
2:08:07.3
2:08:09.7
2:08:43.6
2:08:44.8
2:08:54.6
2:08:55.3

10/29/2016 01:02:00

Pace

5:50/M
6:18/M
7:02/M
7:08/M
7:27/M
7:30/M
7:36/M
8:00/M
8:00/M
8:05/M
8:13/M
8:14/M
8:15/M
8:18/M
8:19/M
8:22/M
8:23/IM
8:26/M
8:29/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
8:34/M
8:34/M
8:35/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
8:49/M
8:49/M
8:51/M
8:52/M
8:56/M
8:58/M
9:02/M
9:12/M
9:13/M
9:16/M
9:20/M
9:20/M
9:36/M
9:43/M
9:43/M
9:47/M
9:47/M
9:50/M
9:50/M
9:50/M
9:50/M



Race Date
October 29, 2016

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82

Name
LISA HOOVER
JASON SHROFF
CANDICE CORS
JAMIE COOPER
ALLEN ROBINSON
JORDAN RHUDE

BRIAN ASCHENBRENNER

DAVID BAER

JOSE NORIEGA
NATALIE ALBERG
GRANT WHEELER
AMANDA WEISS
JULIE SHOUP
MYRA DYCK
CHUCK HURLEY
DOUGLAS WALTER
REGINA YODER
MELISSA GLENN
KRISTINE PAPPAS
LINFORD MARTIN
CHERYL HINTON
CINDY SMITH
BESSIE WALL
KAREN EDWARDS
KAREN LEMMON
DREW HETTICH
SABRINA DYCK
DAVID DYCK
BRENDA WYANT
BRIANNA WYANT
VITO PALUMBO
REG JOHNSON
STEPHANIE SCOTT
CAREY SHEPHERD
JUSTINE WERLEY

2016 Haunted Hilly Half and Frightening 5K
Overall Finish List

Half Marathon

City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
ELKHART IN 7051 60 F 1 60-64
GOSHEN IN 7175 45 M 8 45-49
ELKHART IN 6768 36 F 4 35-39
MIDDLEBURY IN 6767 35 F 5 35-39
GOSHEN 7154 52 M 7 50-54
ELKHART IN 7152 32 M 4 30-34
BREMEN IN 6720 54 M 8 50-54
GOSHEN IN 6722 60 M 4 60-64
SOUTH BEND IN 7137 35 M 2 35-39
INDIANAPOLIS IN 6709 29 F 3 25-29
INDIANAPOLIS IN 7220 28 M 2 25-29
MISHAWAKA IN 7211 27 F 4 25-29
LAKELAND FL 7174 44 F 5 40-44
MIDDLEBURY IN 6787 40 F 6 40-44
GRANGER IN 7056 45 M 9 45-49
GOSHEN IN 7207 53 M 9 50-54
GOSHEN IN 7233 59 F 2 55-59
SOUTH BEND IN 6874 38 F 6 35-39
ELKHART IN 7141 36 F 7 35-39

4988 65 M 2 65-69
INDIANAPOLIS IN 7045 46 F 1 45-49
ELKHART IN 7181 48 F 2 45-49

6449 37 F 8 35-39
WHEATON IL 6792 47 F 3 45-49

7916 64 F 2 60-64
CULVER IN 7041 42 M 3 40-44
MIDDLEBURY IN 6788 15 F 3 15-19
MIDDLEBURY IN 6789 41 M 4 40-44
WHITE PIGEON MI 7228 44 F 7 40-44
WHITE PIGEON MI 7229 24 F 1 20-24
ELKHART IN 7140 56 M 3 55-59

6478 67 M 3 65-69

6474 46 F 4 45-49
TALLAHASSEE FL 7171 49 M 10 45-49
SOUTH BEND IN 7219 28 F 5 25-29
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Time
2:11:43.6
2:12:24.2
2:13:16.3
2:14:42.6
2:15:16.5
2:15:36.1
2:16:14.3
2:16:28.1
2:18:12.6
2:19:58.2
2:19:58.3
2:20:36.1
2:20:48.3
2:22:28.4
2:26:11.6
2:27:18.1
2:27:20.1
2:27:28.9
2:28:35.5
2:30:29.8
2:34:50.9
2:34:53.4
2:35:06.2
2:35:10.6
2:39:25.9
2:39:52.3
2:40:48.1
2:40:49.1
2:41:41.3
2:51:11.6
2:51:31.9
2:56:57.8
3:00:43.3
3:16:28.4
3:44:38.0

10/29/2016 01:02:01

Pace
10:03/M
10:06/M
10:10/M
10:17/M
10:20/M
10:21/M
10:24/M
10:25/M
10:33/M
10:41/M
10:41/M
10:44/M
10:45/M
10:53/M
11:10/M
11:15/M
11:15/M
11:15/M
11:21/M
11:29/M
11:49/M
11:49/M
11:50/M
11:51/M
12:10/M
12:12/M
12:16/M
12:17/M
12:21/M
13:04/M
13:06/M
13:30/M
13:48/M
15:00/M
17:09/M



